TURFWAY PARK - December 19, 2025 - Race 9
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds,
120 Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 19 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $30,000, For
Each $5,000 To $20,000 1 Ib. (Races Where Entered For $17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (NW2 L) Claiming
Price: $30,000 - $20,000
Distance: One Mile On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Royal Son - 1:34.92 - November 30, 2017)

Purse: $39,600

Includes: $7,700 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $39,600
Value of Race: $39,600 1st $22,974, 2nd $7,461, 3rd $3,730, 4th $1,865, 5th $1,119, 6th $409, 7th $409, 8th $409, 9th $408, 10th
$408, 11th $408
Weather: Clear, 30° Track: Fast
Off at: 9:56 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

16Nov25 3cD*
140ct25 ®IND?
23Nov25 °cD®
16Nov25 3cD?
15Nov25 2CD’
24Sep25 'IND*
22Nov25 °cD!*
300ct25 2cD?
16Nov25 °CD?
13Nov25 3cp®
28Sep25 SHAW*

9
6
12
10

AP OOOWN

13
11

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Wild Acclaim (Sheehy, Danny)
Eddie's Angel (Rodriguez, Walter)
Birkin Girl (Machado, Luan)

Marelow (Achard, Alex)

Dawn After Dawn (Ramos, Joseph)
Taco Cat Backwards (Morales, Edgar)
My Sexy Blonde (Moncada, Irving)
Ride the Broom (Guerra, Rodolfo)

Tiz Salty (De La Cruz, Fernando)
Parking Lot Pours (Cheminaud, Vincent)
Drama Speaker (Beschizza, Adam)

Fractional Times: 24.04 48.49 1:13.33 1:25.83
(24:45) (24:84) (12:50) (12:64)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 65 feet

Wgt M/E PP Start

121
118
118
118
118
118
121
118
120
118
118

Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
L

Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
L

7
6

=
o

Jkl—‘E(A)I\J\ILOO’U‘I

=
O R, DM P UlWwN

0 =
o

Final Time: 1:38.47

1/4

61 1/2
7Head
5Head
81 1/2

41/2
11

101/2

1Head

1/2

6Head
8Head
3Head

21/2
51/2

102
41/2

11
91/2

11/2

3/4
31/2
8Head
21/2
61 1/2
lHead
5Head
91 1/2
41/2

Str
lHead
51/2
2Head
71 1/2
31/2
61/2
8Head

92 1/2
10*

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Fin Odds
18 35.22
2172 6.68
33/ 2.09
4tV 1460
5t 1.30%
62 54.47
7Nose 53 30
gl34 1537
910 15.92
106 26.08
11 57.34

Winner: Wild Acclaim, Bay Mare, by Flatter out of Prodicious Facts, by Giant's Causeway. Foaled May 16, 2020 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Fred W. Hertrich 11l

Owner: Dennis Park

Trainer: McKeever, Andrew

2 Claimed Horse(s): Birkin Girl

Claiming Prices:

Dawn After Dawn

New Trainer: Christopher Davis
New Trainer: Michael Stidham

New Owner: Roberta Rath
New Owner: DARRS, Inc.

Scratched Horse(s): Extreme Dream (Trainer), Funs Lil Sis (Trainer), Go Town (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $119,996

Pgm Horse
9  Wild Acclaim

6  Eddie's Angel

12 Birkin Girl

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
72.44 25.66 9.24  $2.00 Exacta 9-6 432.16 92,247
7.62 3.26  $0.50 Trifecta 9-6-12 381.39 59,869
2.76  $1.00 Daily Double 10-9 176.59 19,297
$0.10 Superfecta 9-6-12-10 451.73 42,877
$0.50 Pick 3 10-10-9 (3 correct) 262.48 29,175
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
9 Wild Acclaim 5 g2%4 g2 312 pHead 43
6 Eddie’s Angel 6 7414 g3 14 g4 U4 513/4 28
12 Birkin Girl 9 5212 3t gfead  phead 33172
10 Marelow 7 g4 14 72 /4 gl 3/ 72314 4414
2 Dawn After Dawn 2 3! 2172 1Head gHead 55112
3 Taco CatBackwards 3 42 sz gllz  g2li4  g612
5 My Sexy Blonde 11 1 7Us 1p334  qAUM g4 1/a 48172
1 Ride the Broom 1 gHead 41 4t 4304 g8 1/2
4 Tiz salty 4 10634 11534 1534 g4l glo1/4
13 Parking Lot Pours 10 go34  g3l4 446314 4634 1(201/4
11 Drama Speaker 3 qHead 1172 2314 1110314 1146 1/4

9 - Wild Acclaim: $30,000; 6 - Eddie's Angel: $30,000; 12 - Birkin Girl: $30,000; 10 - Marelow: $30,000; 2 - Dawn After
Dawn: $30,000; 3 - Taco Cat Backwards: $30,000; 5 - My Sexy Blonde: $30,000; 1 - Ride the Broom: $30,000; 4 - Tiz
Salty: $25,000; 13 - Parking Lot Pours: $30,000; 11 - Drama Speaker: $30,000;

Comments

good position clear
rallied on for place
battled str, showed
improved late going
chased/duel/wknd
even to str, wknd
shuffle back no threat
duel, chased, weakened
never prominent
failed to threaten
quick to lead faltered

Trainers: 9 - McKeever, Andrew; 6 - Servis, John; 12 - Colebrook, Ben; 10 - Wittek, Karyn; 2 - Contreras, Cipriano; 3 - Troiani, Niccolo; 5 - Reed, Eric; 1 -
Roberts, Joe; 4 - Thompson, Michael; 13 - Asmussen, Steven; 11 - Miller, David

Owners: 9 -Dennis Park; 6 - Main Line Racing Stable; 12 -Hugh Bishop; 10 -Ricardo Rivera; 2 - Contreras Stable, Inc. and Rountree, William; 3 - P B and
J Stable; 5 - Royal Flush Racing; 1 -Jimmy D. Roberts; 4 -Charles Shive; 13 -Steven M. Asmussen; 11 - Headwaters Racing V, LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

WILD ACCLAIM good position to half, rallied into far turn strongly cleared off. EDDIE'S ANGEL saved ground to far turn, rallied on steadily for place spot.
BIRKIN GIRL good position throughout, battled stretch run weakened third. MARELOW no speed to far turn, angled out and improved position late going.
DAWN AFTER DAWN chased in two path, dueled into the stretch weakened late going. TACO CAT BACKWARDS raced along evenly to far turn, weakened
stretch run. MY SEXY BLONDE shuffled back with no speed and never factored. RIDE THE BROOM dueled early, chased to stretch, weakened late going.
TIZ SALTY never prominent throughout. PARKING LOT POURS failed to threaten. DRAMA SPEAKER quick to the lead outside, gave way readily from the


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TP&CY=USA&DATE=12/19/2025&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TP&CY=USA&DATE=12/19/2025&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

far turn.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



