TURFWAY PARK - December 19, 2025 - Race 9

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 19 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$30,000, For Each \$5,000 To \$20,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For \$17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (NW2 L) Claiming

Price: \$30,000 - \$20,000

Distance: One Mile On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Royal Son - 1:34.92 - November 30, 2017)

Purse: \$39,600

Includes: \$7,700 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$39,600

Value of Race: \$39,600 1st \$22,974, 2nd \$7,461, 3rd \$3,730, 4th \$1,865, 5th \$1,119, 6th \$409, 7th \$409, 8th \$409, 9th \$408, 10th

\$408, 11th \$408 **Weather:** Clear, 30° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 9:56 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16Nov25 3CD4	9	Wild Acclaim (Sheehy, Danny)	121 Lb	7	5	6 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ³	35.22	good position clear
14Oct25 ⁶ IND ¹	6	Eddie's Angel (Rodriguez, Walter)	118 Lb	6	6	7 ^{Head}	8 ^{Head}	8 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	6.68	rallied on for place
23Nov25 6CD6	12	Birkin Girl (Machado, Luan)	118 Lb	10	9	5 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{3/4}	2.09	battled str, showed
16Nov25 3CD3	10	Marelow (Achard, Alex)	118 Lb	8	7	8 ^{1 1/2}	7 ¹	6 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/4}	14.60	improved late going
15Nov25 ² CD ⁷	2	Dawn After Dawn (Ramos, Joseph)	118 L	2	2	3 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	1.30*	chased/duel/wknd
24Sep25 ⁷ IND ⁴	3	Taco Cat Backwards (Morales, Edgar)	118 Lb	3	3	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	6.1/2	6 ²	54.47	even to str, wknd
22Nov25 5CD11	5	My Sexy Blonde (Moncada, Irving)	121 Lb	5	11	11	10 ²	9 ^{1 1/2}	8 ^{Head}	7 ^{Nose}	23.30	shuffle back no threat
30Oct25 ² CD ³	1	Ride the Broom (Guerra, Rodolfo)	118 Lb	1	1	2 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	8 ^{1 3/4}	15.37	duel, chased, weakened
16Nov25 3CD2	4	Tiz Salty (De La Cruz, Fernando)	120 Lb	4	4	10 ^{1/2}	11	10 ¹	9 ^{2 1/2}	9 ¹⁰	15.92	never prominent
13Nov25 3CD6	13	Parking Lot Pours (Cheminaud, Vincent)	118 Lb	11	10	9 ¹	9 ^{1/2}	11	10 ⁴	10 ²⁶	26.08	failed to threaten
28Sep25 8HAW4	11	Drama Speaker (Beschizza, Adam)	118 L	9	8	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	7 ¹	11	11	57.34	quick to lead faltered

Fractional Times: 24.04 48.49 1:13.33 1:25.83 Final Time: 1:38.47

Split Times: (24:45) (24:84) (12:50) (12:64)

Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner: Wild Acclaim, Bay Mare, by Flatter out of Prodicious Facts, by Giant's Causeway. Foaled May 16, 2020 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Fred W. Hertrich III Owner: Dennis Park Trainer: McKeever, Andrew

2 Claimed Horse(s): Birkin Girl New Trainer: Christopher Davis New Owner: Roberta Rath

Dawn After DawnNew Trainer: Michael StidhamNew Owner: DARRS, Inc.

Claiming Prices: 9 - Wild Acclaim: \$30,000; 6 - Eddie's Angel: \$30,000; 12 - Birkin Girl: \$30,000; 10 - Marelow: \$30,000; 2 - Dawn After

Dawn: \$30,000; 3 - Taco Cat Backwards: \$30,000; 5 - My Sexy Blonde: \$30,000; 1 - Ride the Broom: \$30,000; 4 - Tiz

Salty: \$25,000; 13 - Parking Lot Pours: \$30,000; 11 - Drama Speaker: \$30,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Extreme Dream (Trainer), Funs Lil Sis (Trainer), Go Town (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$119,996

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Wild Acclaim	72.44	25.66	9.24	\$2.00 Exacta	9-6	432.16	92,247
6	Eddie's Angel		7.62	3.26	\$0.50 Trifecta	9-6-12	381.39	59,869
12	Birkin Girl			2.76	\$1.00 Daily Double	10-9	176.59	19,297
					\$0.10 Superfecta	9-6-12-10	451.73	42,877
					\$0.50 Pick 3	10-10-9 (3 correct)	262.48	29.175

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgn	n Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
9	Wild Acclaim	5	$6^{2\ 3/4}$	6 ²	3 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ³
6	Eddie's Angel	6	7 ^{4 1/4}	8 ^{3 1/4}	8 ^{4 1/4}	5 ^{1 3/4}	2^{3}
12	Birkin Girl	9	5 ^{2 1/2}	3 ¹	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{3 1/2}
10	Marelow	7	8 ^{4 1/4}	7 ^{2 1/4}	6 ^{1 3/4}	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	4 ⁴ 1/4
2	Dawn After Dawn	2	3 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{5 1/2}
3	Taco Cat Backwards	3	4 ²	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{2 1/4}	6 ^{6 1/2}
5	My Sexy Blonde	11	11 ^{7 1/4}	10 ^{3 3/4}	9 ^{4 1/4}	8 ^{4 1/4}	7 ^{8 1/2}
1	Ride the Broom	1	2 ^{Head}	4 ¹	4 ¹	4 ^{3/4}	8 ^{8 1/2}
4	Tiz Salty	4	10 ^{6 3/4}	11 ^{5 3/4}	10 ^{5 3/4}	9 ^{4 1/4}	9 ^{10 1/4}
13	Parking Lot Pours	10	9 ^{5 3/4}	9 ^{3 1/4}	11 ^{6 3/4}	10 ^{6 3/4}	10 ^{20 1/4}
11	Drama Speaker	8	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	7 ^{3 1/4}	11 ^{10 3/4}	11 ^{46 1/4}

Trainers: 9 - McKeever, Andrew; 6 - Servis, John; 12 - Colebrook, Ben; 10 - Wittek, Karyn; 2 - Contreras, Cipriano; 3 - Troiani, Niccolo; 5 - Reed, Eric; 1 - Roberts, Joe; 4 - Thompson, Michael; 13 - Asmussen, Steven; 11 - Miller, David

Owners: 9 -Dennis Park; 6 - Main Line Racing Stable; 12 -Hugh Bishop; 10 -Ricardo Rivera; 2 - Contreras Stable, Inc. and Rountree, William; 3 - P B and J Stable; 5 - Royal Flush Racing; 1 -Jimmy D. Roberts; 4 -Charles Shive; 13 -Steven M. Asmussen; 11 - Headwaters Racing V, LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

WILD ACCLAIM good position to half, rallied into far turn strongly cleared off. EDDIE'S ANGEL saved ground to far turn, rallied on steadily for place spot. BIRKIN GIRL good position throughout, battled stretch run weakened third. MARELOW no speed to far turn, angled out and improved position late going. DAWN AFTER DAWN chased in two path, dueled into the stretch weakened late going. TACO CAT BACKWARDS raced along evenly to far turn, weakened stretch run. MY SEXY BLONDE shuffled back with no speed and never factored. RIDE THE BROOM dueled early, chased to stretch, weakened late going. TIZ SALTY never prominent throughout. PARKING LOT POURS failed to threaten. DRAMA SPEAKER quick to the lead outside, gave way readily from the

far turn.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.